Photo of the podium and microphone in the RDNO board room.

RDNO News

- Water Notice
1:51pm - Please be advised that the repair has now been completed and the water is back on. Thank you for your patience during this time. 11:55am - Please be advised that we have a 2” galvanized…
- Water Notice
We have a water main beak on Coldstream Creek Road between Cosens Bay Road and 10107 Coldstream Creek Road. Customers will experience low water pressure or potentially no water until the repair can…
- Water Notice
The Regional District of North Okanagan (RDNO) – Grindrod Water Utility (GRW), in conjunction with Interior Health, has RESCINDED the precautionary BOIL WATER NOTICE for customers supplied by the GRW…
- Water Notice
The Regional District of North Okanagan (RDNO) – Grindrod Water Utility (GRW), in conjunction with Interior Health, advises customers that the Grindrod water supply is under a precautionary BOIL…
- Water Notice
9:08 am - Please be advised there is a water main break on Sarsons Place.  Crews are working on it and the water will be turned off by 9:30 am and back on by 3:00 pm.  Please check back for updates.
- Water Notice
The repair has now been completed. We thank you for your patience during this issue. 2:05pm: Please be advised there is a water main break at the intersection of 24 Avenue and 39 Street and crews…
- Water Notice
As supply and demand conditions have returned to normal, the Regional District of North Okanagan (RDNO) has rescinded the Whitevale Water Utility water restrictions effective October 7, 2021. Doing…
- Water Notice
As supply and demand conditions have returned to normal, the Regional District of North Okanagan (RDNO) has rescinded the Grindrod Water Utility water restrictions effective October 7, 2021.…
- Water Notice
As supply and demand conditions have returned to normal, the Regional District of North Okanagan (RDNO) has rescinded the Mabel Lake Water Utility water restrictions effective October 7, 2021. Doing…
- Water Notice
The Mabel Lake Water Utility (MLW) is informing customers that the project to replace isolation valves in the Dolly Varden Road and Walker Road area is being extended due to the work taking longer…